| <u> </u> | / IFE |
|---|--|
| FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 07 - 07 - | 2003 / Docket No.: |
| (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) JUN 3 D 2000 | Jun 3 0 2003 💆 86941-001-5 |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 Legal Star TM05/REV03 | |
| Tab settings → → → 102483 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Pl | 9840 |
| To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Pl | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Edward CHOSNEK, not personally but solely as Trustee of | N |
| the Chapter 7 Estate of HPA Monon Corporation | Name: VanGuard National Trailer Corporation |
| 6.30.07 | Internal Address: |
| ☐ Association | Street Address: 900 East Diehl Road, Suite 160 |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership | City: Naperville State: IL ZIP: 60563 |
| ☐ Corporation-State | |
| Other | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | Association |
| O National of convenience | General Partnership |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | ☐ Limited Partnership |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger | ☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>☐ Other |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | |
| ☐ Other | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☑ Yes ☐ N |
| Execution Date: 26 June 2003 | (Designations must be a separate document from |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| | 726,679 2,526,777 |
| | 1,584,536 |
| ļ | 1,864,178 |
| Additional numbers | ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and |
| concerning document should be mailed: | registrations involved: |
| Name: LAWRENCE R. RADANOVIC,Reg#23,077 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$160.00 |
| Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC | |
| SUITE 300 WEST | ☐ Enclosed |
| SUITE SUU WEST | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: _1300 I STREET, NW | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | |
| | 04-2223 |
| City: WASHINGTON State: DC ZIP: 20005 | 04-2223 |
| | |
| 7/03/2003 GTON11 00000044 042223 726679 \ DO NOT C | ISE THIS SPACE |
| 1 FC:8521 40.00 DA | |
| P. FC:8522 75.00 DA 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa | tion is true and correct and any attached conv is a true conv |
| | |
| LAWRENCE R. RADANOVIC | ed Z. Palausic 30 JUNE 2003 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |
| | |
| rotal number of pages including c | over sheet, attachments, and TRADEMARK |

REEL: 002771 FRAME: 0507

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, effective as of this 24 day of June, 2003, EDWARD CHOSNEK, not personally but solely as Trustee of the Chapter 7 Estate of HPA MONON CORPORATION (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), having a principal address at P. O. Box 708, 316 Ferry, Lafayette, Indiana 47902 is the owner of the trademark rights and goodwill in and to the following registered U.S. trademarks (TRADEMARKS):

| TRADEMARK | REG. NO. | SERIAL NO. | REG. DATE |
|----------------------------|----------|------------|---------------|
| HPA Monon Corporation | 2526777 | 75934644 | Jan. 8, 2002 |
| Monon | 726679 | 72093450 | Jan. 23, 1962 |
| Monon Corporation & Design | 1584536 | 73804506 | Feb. 27, 1990 |
| Plate-Lok | 1864178 | 74385169 | Nov. 22, 1994 |

WHEREAS, Vanguard National Trailer Corporation (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Delaware, having a principal address at 900 East Diehl Road, Suite 160, Naperville, Illinois 60563, is desirous of formally acquiring the said trademark rights and goodwill in and to the TRADEMARKS listed in above, by express assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, all trademark rights in and to said TRADEMARKS, together with the business symbolized thereby and goodwill

CHI01\51773.1 ID\DTC

RECORDED: 06/30/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002771 FRAME: 0508